



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 1293 of 2025

Manish Verma

.....

Petitioner

Mr. Anurag Pati, Advocate

-versus-

1. Jayashree Pradhan

.....

Opposite Parties

3. Mugdha P. Verma

Mr. Jayadev Mishra,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

29.04.2026

Order No.

05.

(Through hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. J. Mishra, learned counsel submits that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Opposite Parties today.
2. As the Opposite Parties have entered appearance through counsel, it is not necessary for issue of fresh notice on them.
3. The Registry shall return the requisites filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. List this matter on 07.05.2026. When an attempt will be made for finally disposing of the matter.

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**

Subhalaxmi