



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRLMP No. 1293 of 2025**

**Manish Verma** ..... **Petitioner**  
*P. Agarwal, Advocate,*  
*on behalf of Mr. Anurag Pati, Advocate*  
*-versus-*  
**Jayashree Pradhan and another** ..... **Opposite Parties**

*Mr. Jayadev Mishra, Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**

**07.05.2026**

**Order No.**  
06.

(Through hybrid mode)

1. Mr. J. Mishra, learned counsel for the Opposite Parties prays for an adjournment stating that he needs some time to collect data for making his submission in the case.
2. Mr. P. Agarwal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. A. Pati, learned counsel for the Petitioner has no objection to the prayer for adjournment.
3. List this case on 30.06.2026.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**(Savitri Ratho)**  
**Judge**

RKS